General Description
The MAX4291/MAX4292/MAX4294 family of micropow-
er operational amplifiers operates from a 1.8V to 5.5V
single supply or ±0.9V to ±2.75V dual supplies and has
Rail-to-Rail® input/output capabilities. These amplifiers
provide a 500kHz gain-bandwidth product and 120dB
open-loop voltage gain while using only 100µA of sup-
ply current per amplifier. The combination of low input

Rail-to-Rail is a registered trademark of Nippon Motorola, Ltd.
UCSP is a trademark of Maxim Integrated Products, Inc.
Ordering Information
Selector Guide
For pricing, delivery, and ordering information, please contact Maxim/Dallas Direct! at
1-888-629-4642, or visit Maxim’s website at www.maxim-ic.com.
 PART  AMPLIFIERS  PIN-PACKAGE
 MAX4291  1  5-pin SC70/SOT23
 MAX4292  2  8-pin µMAX/SO/UCSP
 MAX4294  4  14-pin SO/TSSOP
TOP VIEW
(BUMPS ON BOTTOM)
OUTA VCC OUTB
INA-
INA+
INB-
INB+VEE
UCSP
MAX4292
Pin Configurations continued at end of data sheet.
*UCSP reliability is integrally linked to the user’s assembly
methods, circuit board material, and environment. Refer to the
UCSP Reliability Notice in the UCSP Reliability section of this
data sheet for more information.
 PART  TEMP RANGE
 PIN-
PACKAGE
 TOP
MARK
 MAX4291EXK-T  -40°C to +85°C  5 SC70-5  AAD
 MAX4291EUK-T  -40°C to +85°C  5 SOT23-5  ADML
 MAX4292EBL-T*  -40°C to +85°C  8 UCSP-8  AAJ
 MAX4292EUA  -40°C to +85°C  8 µMAX  —
 MAX4292ESA  -40°C to +85°C  8 SO  —
 MAX4294ESD  -40°C to +85°C  14 SO  —
 MAX4294EUD  -40°C to +85°C  14 TSSOP  —